EN

A

DE

A

RU (D)
A

ES@

PT@

Read the entire instruction manual before you star installation and assembly. If you have any gy Ay of th i i of warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicatad may result in instability causing possible inj
= Mounts must be attached as specified in Improgper may result in damage or sunws personal injury.
* Safety gear and proper tools-must be used. This product should only be instalied by professionals
= This product is designed (o be installed on wood pist cesding or concrete ceil
= Make suns that the supporing surface will safely support the combined walghtuf the equipment and all atiached hardwane and components.
* Usa the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting scruws
= This product containg small items thal could be a choking hazard if swallowed, Keep these items away from children
= This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and persanal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have recesved all parts according Lo the companent checklist prior fo installation. If any parts are missing or faully, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement,
MAINTENANCE:; Check that lhe bracket is secure and safe 1o use at regular intervals. (al leas| every three months)

Bifte vor Baginn der Montage und das ganze H Bitte sich mit dem Hindier vor Ot bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen in
Vorbindung setzen.
VGRSI:HT Bei \.rsmam.mng it Prmumn die das zulissige Gewicht Uberschreiten, kannen Schiden oder moglicherweise Veretzungen die Folge sein

gen solien o werden, Eine unsachgemilie Montage kann Schiden oder Verlatzungen zur Folge haban.
g i “ . Die Mantage des Produkies sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

. l}heses Produkt kann aul Hotzbaiken- oder Betondecken montien werden.

- Dig tragenden Dburﬂéchnn sullnsn das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen hen B, ilen gacher kénnan,

= Nur dig und dig MICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,

« Dieses Produkt enthall Kigintgie, die lei] bairm kdnnen. Diese Teile von Kinderm femhalten,

« Dierses Produkt nur in 0 des Produktes im Auf, kann 2w, gen und Schaden fishren,

WICH‘I'IG Wor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenan Bsmede ot cher il i . Bai adi oder Teilen den Handber vor Ort nach Ersatzieien

mwus: Die + g geimiig auf Si it Und Stabilitit prifen (am besten afle drel Manate)

Lisez enti le guide d'uti avani de I ion ot o montage. S1 vous avez des les ions ou les

weyiller contacter volre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'uillisation de prodults plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une usan! des

* Les supports doivent &ire jaints comme spécifié dans les insiructions de montage. Une mauvaise mstallation Deut enfrainer des dummagas ou de graves blessures aux
PErsonnes,

= Un équipement de sécurité el les outils appropeés dolvent dlre uillisés. Ce produd devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionneis.

= Ce prodult es! congu pour &lre istalld sur des plafonds avec solives en bois ou en bétan.

= Assuraz-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurilé ke poids combing de 'équipement ot de ious les matdriaux of composantes Bssociés.

= Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

= Ce prodult contient de pelites pubces qul peuvent causer un dtoufferment & elles sant avabées. Eloignez ces pibces des enfants:

3 Co produll o5 privy pour une utilisation a lintérieur. L'utilization de ce prodult 4 Nextérieur peut entraines une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

IIPDRYANT Avant | mglallalloﬂ BESUMZ-VOUS QUE VOUS SVeZ ragU toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des compasants. Siune pléce est manquante ou
tocal pour qu'll i remplace
MAINTENANCE: A |n!arva|les réguhars {au moins tous jes trois mmr hén!luz que It supbnl‘l est d'ulibsation sire et fiable

TMepea kauanou yoTeHoesw 1 cEop NROMMTRATE FyRDBCACTEG Mo yeTavwomos, Ecniy Bac 6o Bonpoc W CEARMATECH C Bawim
fiw noMoM
W POUIYKTOR, BOC KOTORL, 1P At BAC, MOMET (ENASBCTH N heTaby
+ Onops: nonsHe Gute 3K 370 NOKAAIHO B YETAMOBK MOWET MIVMBACTH K mn)wamn CEpLaI L, THEEM,
; i " TMpanyxT pomeas
= TIpOMKT MPRGHEITH0H SR YCTEHOS 16 48P i B
= ¥BemTECE, YO HECYLSAR BulepmuT et of BCBm W
= Hi WYL b ¥ wypyne # HE MEPETAMHBATD yoTanoamsHue YDy
= Ittt MOOMYKT COCERAT Ml oETANM e ammmumn Nt Tauan aotan Hood pEHMTE S s peTeh
= [lakHLl OYKT TIPEHASHARE TONGKG UMK " JASOTD MPRTYETA HA YTTHLE MOMET TRSECTH K NONCMIE MDCTYITH W MY SSHIN0 THi,
BANHO: Nepey yoranomod yBageiece, 41 B nory AETAMM 0 CIMCKIM i B e KRATAST KRR MRG0 JOTANDR AN CHI NONCMAHY, CERXATECH © Baumm
MICTHIM PECTDOCTIRHATENEM N0 BONPOCY 38MEH
Lt i PEIYIEARIG NPOBEERTL (IGIK MIAMWMYM, D3 B TR MECAUR, Tofu fien WEm o
Lae lodo el marua de netrucciones antes de comengar i instalacidn y ensamble de la unidad; S Sene aiguna iInquietud con respecio @ las i o B
dakribuidor local

PRECAUCION: uilizar con producios de mayor peso al indicada en 108 limites. di pieso podria ocasionar nestatildad i pasihles heridas persanales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse il como se indica en las instuocones de ansamble.: Uina incomecta instalacidn podria ocasionar dafics y senias hendas personales.
= Ltifce ias herramientas y ecuipo de segurided adecuades. Este producto scio debe ser instalado por profesiondles
= Esta productn ests disefiado en cielos de maders o celos de concrelo,
* Aseqinest de que s superfice de fijacin sosienga de manera sequra &l peso total del equipo ¥ lodos sus companantes  hardwirs
= Ulikce los Sornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasisca tensibn @ ios tomifies.
» Este producio contiens piezas pequefias que representan L nesgo de asfixia. Martenga estas piezas fuera del sicance de los nifios.
= Este producin ssti tisefiade par uso en inberones solamanta. Utilizar este producta en axtanores podria ocasionar follas y heddas parsanales
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de quo haya rociido todas ks piezas sequn |a lists de verificacidn de companentes par | instalacion. Si falta alguna de las paries, o esta dafiada, comuniguese con sy
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Comprusbe periddicaments que el saporte st ssequrado y lisic pars usar [al menos cada ires meses)

Leia todo o manal de instrupbes antes de incar a mstalagio o montagem. Se vocd bver alguma divida sobre quasguer uma das iSlrpBes ou aveos, par favor, entm em contato com o
9eu islribuidor local para assistancia.
20 us0 com protutos mais pesados do que s pesos indicados pode msulla'um Ir!siabadadu CaUSando possives danos.
ﬂsmm m&s m:ra&ucmsbwf:adn nas instrugbes de ncometa poce oan0s au sArEs lesbes pessoos.
devem ser utilizadas. Este prmo 50 dws ser inslalado por profissionais.

. Es|a produto & prqeunn psra sar instalato em viges de iotos o 'nadnril ou do r.Uncrs!u

* Cenifigue-se que B suparfici de supone SupGMard com & iodas as ferragens & componenies. anexados.
+ Usa o6 paralusos de monkagem fomecdos e NAD APERTE EXCE SSI\MMENTE 0 Mesmos.
+ Esie produto contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfiia se ingeddas. Mantenha esses tens lonpa do alcance de criangas
« Esie produln desting-52 scrments para uso sibeeno. Usa-lo e ambiente exiema pode causar falhas no produto e lestes pessoals.
IMPORTANTE: Assegum-sa que vood recebeu todas as pecas, de scordn com a lista de componenies, antes da instalagio. Se alguma pega estiver faliando ou & defeltuosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substiui
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-so que o suports Seia sequro @ prolegido para o Uso em intervalos reguiares (pelo menas a cada this meses)

ERGO

fount

BPM-W16-03M W / BPM-W16-03M B

PRB-16-035




(s (- (- (- = w =

M3x25(x4) M4x25(x4) M5x25(x4) M6x25(x4) M-E(x4) M-F(x8) M-G(x4) M-H(x8) M-I{x1)
M-A M-B M-C M-D )




	BPM-W16-03S_Mounting_instruction-1
	BPM-W16-03S_Mounting_instruction-2

